## Joanna Sanders

From:	Tom Thiersch <tprosys@gmail.com></tprosys@gmail.com>
Sent:	Friday, September 16, 2022 9:02 AM
То:	Public Comments
Subject:	PUBLIC COMMENT: RE: Posts from Port of Port Townsend for 09/14/2022

Commissioners:

Please refer to the highlighted portions of the email below.

- 1. Sending a meeting notice after the meetings have taken place?
- 2. 8/10/22 ?? That error also appears on your website at <a href="https://portofpt.com/commission-meeting-and-workshop-september-14-2022/">https://portofpt.com/commission-meeting-and-workshop-september-14-2022/</a>

I think you can do better!

Thank you,

Tom Thiersch Jefferson County, WA

From: Port Outreach <info@portofpt.com>
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2022 3:05 PM
To: tprosys@gmail.com
Subject: Posts from Port of Port Townsend for 09/14/2022



Commission Meeting and Workshop September 14, 2022 By Port of Port Townsend on Sep 13, 2022 04:46 pm

The Agenda and Meeting Materials for the Public Workshop & Regular Meeting of the Port of Port Townsend Commission on September 14, 2022, have been posted.

The Port Commission has two meetings scheduled for Wednesday, September 14. On the 9:30 a.m. workshop agenda is a Discussion of Tax Levies for the 2023 Budget with the Jefferson County Assessor and Potential Issues, Goals and Assumptions for the 2023 Budget Development. At 1:00 p.m., agenda topics include consideration of the July Year-to-Date Financial Report. There are also several Resolutions and action items on the consent agenda. The full meeting agenda is <u>HERE</u> and the public is invited to attend either in person or online. (See below\*.)

For instructions, agenda and meeting materials *go to the event sites by clicking below:* 

For the Public Workshop at 9:30 a.m. click here

For the Regular Meeting at 1:00 p.m. click here

Join us for coffee and cookies at 3:30 p.m. for the Point Hudson Jetty Groundbreaking Ceremony

\* The Port will be meeting in person at the Point Hudson Pavilion Building at 355 Hudson Street and also online. To attend the meeting online, you may join by clicking <u>here</u>, or go to <u>Zoom.us</u>, click on "Join a Meeting" and use *Webinar ID 862 6904 3651, password 911887*. You may also or call (253) 215-8782 and use Webinar ID: 862 6904 3651, Password: 911887.

The Port welcomes your comments! To send a public comment for the meeting, e-mail the Port at <a href="mailto:publiccomment@portofpt.com">public comment@portofpt.com</a> by 11:00 a.m. on 8/10/22. You may also "raise your hand" during the live Public Comment portion of the agenda (either in person, or online).

If you need **more detailed instruction** on how to attend this Zoom meeting, <u>Click Here</u>. If you have any questions, please feel free to call Joanna at the Port Admin. Office at 360-385-2323.

## Read in browser »



## **Recent Articles:**

Special Joint Meeting City, Port, and PUD Groundbreaking Point Hudson Jetty Commission Workshop and Meeting August 10, 2022 Open House: Sims Gateway and Boat Yard Expansion Project – Saturday August 6 Commission Meeting July 13, 2022



Copyright © 2022 Port of Port Townsend, All rights reserved. You are receiving this email because you opted in at the Port website.

## Our mailing address is:

Port of Port Townsend P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>

